

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.3141 & 3139
Description: Wedge paving with HMA 5E1 with 1' Gravel Shoulders.
 Approximately 10,450' x 21'
Location: Antwerp Twp
Projects(s): 489.3141 & 3139

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$266,140.00	24.56%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$213,650.00	0.00%	-19.72%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$226,210.00	5.87%	-15.00%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2040050	120	Syd	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
	Pavt, Rem Conc Drives-3' from E.O.P.								
0003	3070121	880	Ton	\$28.00	\$24,640.00	\$22.75	\$20,020.00	\$20.00	\$17,600.00
	Shld, CI II								
0004	5010001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
	Pavt, Cleaning								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	5010002	1,000	Syd	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.66	\$5,660.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0006	5010056	2,100	Ton	\$80.00	\$168,000.00	\$72.50	\$152,250.00	\$84.50	\$177,450.00
	HMA, 5E1								
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0008	8120370	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0009	8160100	5,000	Syd	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A								
Bid Totals:					\$266,140.00		\$213,650.00		\$226,210.00